DUPAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 BOARD OF EDUCATION BLOOMINGDALE, ILLINOIS Special Meeting April 29, 2021

FOR ACTION

Subject: Election of President Pro-tem

Since the Board ending its business has just adjourned, Sine Die, and since the one newly elected board member has taken the Oath of Office, the new Board needs to elect a President Pro-tem to preside over matters until officers are elected.

The President Pro-tem will call the new Board to order and call for a Roll Call. The President Pro-tem will conduct the election of officers. The newly elected president will then select school board representatives for the various groups listed on the agenda.

Recommendation: The Board elect a President Pro-tem to begin the second half of the meeting.